## RESOLUTION NO. 1615

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF CENTAL POINT PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT TO LIMIT HOURS OF OPERATIONS FOR CITY PARK BASKETBALL, TENNIS AND PICKLEBALL COURTS FROM 7:00A.M. TO 10:00P.M.

## **RECITALS:**

- A. Whereas, current hours of use for Central Point park basketball, tennis, and pickleball courts are 6:00 am to 10:00 pm;
- B. Whereas, due to citizen complaints related to noise from basketball, tennis, and pickleball court use, there is a need to change hours of use.

The City of Central Point resolves as follows:

**Section 1.** Hours of operation for all Central Point Park basketball, tennis, and pickleball courts will be changed to 7:00 am to 10:00 pm daily.

**Section 2.** To assist with enforcement, signs announcing change in hours shall be posted on all Central Point basketball, tennis, and pickleball courts.

**Section 3**. This Resolution shall be effective following its adoption by the City Council.

Passed by the Council and signed by me in authentication of its passage

this 9th day of April

Mayor Hank Williams

ATTEST:

City Recorder